
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3476
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
INVESTMENT IN INFRASTRUCTURE SECTOR
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether infrastructure sector in the country has attracted investment worth Rs.64,500 crore during 2009-10; and

(b) if so, the sector-wise details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS(SHRI V.NARAYANASAMY)

(a) and (b): The details of expenditure of 2009-10 in various infrastructure sectors would be available only after the year ends.
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